OP \$40.00 7

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Armistead Group, L.C.		101/31/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamaica Jim, Inc.	
Street Address:	102 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Stephens City	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22655	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78129239	JAMAICA JIM TANNING LOTIONS & OILS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)868-0571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-664-2934

Email: netsil01@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: James Silvester

Address Line 1: 102 Lakeside Drive

Address Line 4: Stephens City, VIRGINIA 22655

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Silvester
Signature:	/james silvester/
Date:	05/31/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0872

900078117

source=trademark04[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ON THIS WEDNESDAY JANUARY 31, 2007, THE MANAGING MEMBER OF THE ARMISTEAD GROUP, A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, HEREBY TRANSFERS, CONVEYS, AND SURRENDERS ALL OWNERSHIP INTEREST AND GOODWILL IN THE TRADEMARK KNOWN AS JAMAICA JIM, SAID TRADEMARK BEING REGISTERED WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE, SERIAL NUMBER 78129239, REGISTRATION NUMBER 2875554, TO JAMAICA JIM, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION.

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED ON THIS DAY, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2007 IN THE CITY OF WINCHESTER, VIRGINIA.

JAMES L. SILVESTER, MANAGING MEMBER.

THE ARMISTEAD GROUP, L.C.

WITNESS:

Sworn to and subscribed before me in my presence this 31st day of May 2007. A Virginia Notary Public. In and for Winchester City.

Madeline M Beares Notary Public Commission expers 8-31-2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003551 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 05/31/2007